TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trigon Incorporated		01/01/2006	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	StelKast, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Hidden Valley Drive	
City:	McMurray	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15317	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1906431	s
Registration Number:	2232577	S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412 355-8619

Email: trademarks@klng.com
Correspondent Name: Christine R. Ethridge
Address Line 1: 535 Smithfield Street
Address Line 2: Henry W. Oliver Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRIGON TO STELKAST, INC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine R. Ethridge
Signature:	/Christine R. Ethridge/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003224 FRAME: 0230

900039462

Date:	01/10/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=PI-#1500663-v1-T_assign_Trigon_to_StelKast_Inc(pending)#page1.tif source=PI-#1500663-v1-T_assign_Trigon_to_StelKast_Inc(pending)#page2.tif source=PI-#1500663-v1-T_assign_Trigon_to_StelKast_Inc(pending)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trigon Incorporated, a Pennsylvania corporation, with an address of 124 Hidden Valley Drive, McMurray, Pennsylvania 15317 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks set forth on the attached Trademark Schedule (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, StelKast, Inc., a newly-formed Pennsylvania corporation, with an address of 200 Hidden Valley Drive, McMurray, Pennsylvania ("<u>Assignee</u>") is desirous of acquiring the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Marks set forth on the attached Trademark Schedule together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by these marks and their registrations, including Assignor's right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary by Assignee to record or perfect Assignee's interests in the Marks and otherwise to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

PI-1475745 v1 0209010-0203

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as of January 1, 2006.

TRIGON INCORPORATED

Title: President

STELKAST, INC.

Name: Peter N. Stephans Title: President

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

- 1. U.S. Reg. No. 1,906,431 for S & Design
- 2. U.S. Reg. No. 2,232,577 for S & Design

RECORDED: 01/10/2006